



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2014

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months Ended	Preceding Three months Ended	Corresponding Three months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous year ended	Previous Year Ended
		31.12.2014 (Un-audited)	30.09.2014 (Un-audited)	31.12.2013 (Un-audited)	31.12.2014 (Un-audited)	31.12.2013 (Un-audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations						
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	12442.52	12519.95	11795.69	38486.97	34219.88	48893.83
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	12442.52	12519.95	11795.69	38486.97	34219.88	48893.83
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Materials consumed	1557.18	1491.92	1139.51	4592.90	3718.13	5228.12
b)	Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, Work-in-Progress and stock in Trade	78.85	-654.75	251.96	-778.42	-792.55	127.28
c)	Employee Benefits Expense	925.66	925.91	649.99	2470.76	1926.71	2531.27
d)	Depreciation	557.11	355.23	688.84	1556.44	2017.61	2693.40
e)	Power and Fuel	4376.73	4942.67	4446.08	15204.12	14332.27	19828.65
f)	Freight and forwarding expenses	2286.74	2372.62	2528.94	7620.60	7325.87	10585.56
g)	Other expenses	2629.99	2566.36	2566.95	7872.86	7116.24	10461.63
	Total Expenses	12412.26	11999.96	12272.27	38539.26	35644.28	51455.91
3	Profit/ (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs (1-2)	30.26	519.99	-476.58	-52.29	-1424.40	-2562.08
4	Other Income	597.32	35443.93	39.31	36080.32	1526.67	1781.62
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs and exceptional items (3+4)	627.58	35963.92	-437.27	36028.03	102.27	-780.46
6	Finance Costs	470.29	644.89	800.17	1823.67	2205.58	2954.74
7	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Finance Costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	157.29	35319.03	-1237.44	34204.36	-2103.31	-3735.20
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	157.29	35319.03	-1237.44	34204.36	-2103.31	-3735.20
10	Tax expense	42.99	7078.16	(398.31)	6709.11	(680.73)	(1177.09)
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	114.30	28240.87	-839.13	27495.25	-1422.58	-2558.11
12	Extra-ordinary items (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	114.30	28240.87	-839.13	27495.25	-1422.58	-2558.11
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes and Minority Interest and Share of Profit/ (Loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	114.30	28240.87	-839.13	27495.25	-1422.58	-2558.11
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/ per share)	1738.80	1738.80	1738.80	1738.80	1738.80	1738.80
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			-			22347.75
19	i. Earnings Per Share (Before Extra-ordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not Annualized)			-			
a)	Basic	0.66	162.42	-4.83	158.13	-8.18	-14.71
b)	Diluted	0.66	162.42	-4.83	158.13	-8.18	-14.71
	ii. Earnings Per Share (after Extra-ordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not Annualized)						
a)	Basic	0.66	162.42	-4.83	158.13	-8.18	-14.71
b)	Diluted	0.66	162.42	-4.83	158.13	-8.18	-14.71



Registered Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033

Phone : +91-40-23351571, 23356572 Fax : +91-40-23356573 info@sagarcements.in www.sagarcements.in

CIN : L26942TG1981PLC002887



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months Ended	Preceding Three months Ended	Corresponding Three months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous year ended	Previous Year Ended
		31.12.2014 (Un-audited)	30.09.2014 (Un-audited)	31.12.2013 (Un-audited)	31.12.2014 (Un-audited)	31.12.2012 (Un-audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
(A)	Particulars of Shareholding						
1	Public Shareholding						
-	No. of shares	7488356	7491125	8352715	7488356	8352715	8352715
-	Percentage of Shareholding	43	43	48	43	48	48
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a)	Pledged/ Encumbered						
-	Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-	Percentage of shares (As a % of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-	Percentage of shares (As a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	Non-Encumbered						
-	Number of shares	9899658	9896889	9035299	9899658	9035299	9035299
-	Percentage of shares (As a % of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	Percentage of shares (As a % of the total share capital of the company)	57	57	52	57	52	52

	Particulars	3 months ended (31.12.2014)
(B)	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	Nil
	Received during the Quarter	9
	Disposed of during the Quarter	9
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil

- Note:**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and later approved by the Board at its meeting held on 22nd January, 2015.
 - The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.
 - The company operates in only one segment namely cement.
 - Figures for previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 22.01.2015

A.S
Dr.S.Anand Reddy
Joint Managing Director

